OP \$40.00 88589399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferndale IP, Inc.		09/10/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmeria Inc.	
Street Address:	506 S Spring St., #13308 SMB 4431,	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88589399	BIORESTORIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-750-2211 tom@emmeria.com

Correspondent Name: Emmeria Inc.

Address Line 1: 506 S Spring St., #13308 SMB 4431, Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kedar Williams
SIGNATURE:	/Kedar Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0067

900569138

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF BIORESTORIN TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND ASSOCIATED BUSINESS

This Assignment is between Ferndale IP, Inc. a Michigan corporation, at 780 West Eight Mile Road, Ferndale, Michigan 48220 ("Assignor"), and Emmeria Inc., a California corporation, at 506 S. Spring Street Ste. 13308, Los Angeles, California 90013 ("Assignee") (hereafter the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the rights to the mark BIORESTORIN (the "Mark") and the business associated therewith, which Mark is the subject of various pending trademark applications and issued trademark registrations, as listed on the Schedule below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the Agreement executed by the Parties separately, the adequacy if which is expressly acknowledged by both Parties, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark everywhere in the world, including all goodwill and business associated with the Mark, including all applications and registrations listed in the Schedule below, and any and all renewals thereof and together with any common law rights, along with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof.

The Parties agree to assist in the preparation of additional documentation as may be necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

FERNDALE IP, INC.

By: Christopher Stein

Title:

Date: 04/10/2020

EMMERIA INC.

BV: Kedar Williams

Keder Williams

Title:

Date: 09/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 09/11/2020